## 504313672 04/10/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4360354

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ERIC HRYHORENKO	08/24/2016
BANUMATHI SANKARAN	08/30/2016
THOMAS R. DECORY	08/31/2016
THERESA TUBBS	08/24/2016
LINDA COLT	08/24/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ORTHO-CLINICAL DIAGNOSTICS, INC	
Street Address:	1001 U.S. ROUTE 202	
City:	RARITAN	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08869	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15380729

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)372-9141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (202) 372-9100

**Email:** VeAndra.Rodwell@dinsmore.com

Correspondent Name: DINSMORE & SHOHL, LLP

Address Line 1: 801 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 610

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

Total Attachments 6		
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2017	
SIGNATURE:	/THERESE M. FINAN/	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THERESE M. FINAN	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JNJ-0151PTUS (110626-943)	

Total Attachments: 6



DOCKET NO. PRD3397USPSP Joint Inventors

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Eric Hryhorenko of 45 Fraser Drive, Hilton, NY 14468, a Bayunt Road, Banumathi Sankaran of 12 Coddington-Grove, Pittsford, NY 14534, Lexington Thomas R. DeCory of 24 Round Trail Drive, Pittsford, NY 14534, MA - 03420 Theresa Tubbs of 140 Creighton Lane, Rochester, NY 14612, and Linda Colt of 151 Saint Rita Drive, Rochester, NY 14606,

respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

### ANTIBODIES TO RISPERIDONE AND USE THEREOF

for which they have on the 17TH day of December, 2015, executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Ortho-Clinical Diagnostics, Inc., a corporation of the State of New York in the United States, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, KNOWN that for and THEREFORE, BE IT consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that it has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And Assignors acknowledge an obligation of Assignment of this invention to Assignee.

And Assignors state that this Assignment is to be effective, nunc pro tunc, as of December 17, 2015.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this 24  $^{th}$  day of August, 2016.

Eric Hrykorenko (L.S.)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this 300h day of Mgust, 2016.

Banumathi Sankaran (L.S.)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this day of , 2016.

Thomas R. DeCory (L.S.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this 34/4 day of course. , 2016

Theresa Tubbs (LS.)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this  $34^{+h}$ day of Avgvit, 2016.

Linda Colt (L.S.)

PATENT REEL: 041938 FRAME: 0571

RECORDED: 04/10/2017